For Eaton’s Bussmann series product information, call 400 629 1869 or visit Eaton.com/bussmannseries
Electric vehicle power fuses —
500 Vdc, 350-1000 A
Agency information：
•   Designed  to:
•   JASO D622 : 2006
•   Manufactured under an IATF16949 quality system
for compliance  with  automotive requirements

•   Max DC - 50 kA
•   Min DC 200%
For Eaton’s Bussmann series product information, call 400 629 1869 or visit Eaton.com/bussmannseries
  Catalog numbers:
Average @ 50Ka / 500Vdc
Catalog no.
Current Rating In
(A)
Pre-arcing I2t
(A2s)
Total I2t
(A2s)
Power dissipation
at 0.5 In  (W)*
38.1 mm diameter case
EV40-350-C 350 10,000 39,000 14
EV40-400-C 400 14,000 52,000 15
EV40-450-C 450 21,000 72,000 16
EV40-500-C 500 27,000 90,000 17
EV40-550-C 550 40,000 132,000 17
EV40-600-C 600 50,000 165,000 18
50.8 mm diameter case
EV50-550-C 550 32,000 122,000 23
EV50-600-C 600 40,000 143,000 24
EV50-700-C 700 62,000 211,000 27
EV50-800-C 800 87,000 286,000 30
63.5 mm diameter case
EV60-700-C 700 47,000 179,000 32
EV60-800-C 800 76,000 273,000 33
EV60-900-C 900 102,000 345,000 37
EV60-1000-C 1000 142,000 468,000 39
* 50 percent of fuse label amp rating tested at 230C ± 20C.
Dimensionsᵻ  - mm:
Catalogue number A B C D E F G H J
EV40-Amp-C 110.31 78.28 53.01 19.07 10.34 25.40 38.10 6.35 0.2